



SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Sources and Uses of Funds

Report From 01/01/2023 to 30/06/2023

ABU-1

Report Currency: NAIRA

	Current Period	Last Period Cumulative	Cumulative to-date
Receipts			
REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC	0.00	0.00	0.00
REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC (IDA)	188,461,382.34	318,558,860.06	507,020,242.40
REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC (AFD)	0.00	0.00	0.00
SALES FROM CONSULTANCY	0.00	0.00	0.00
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS	8,000,000.00	0.00	8,000,000.00
SCHOOL FEES	0.00	0.00	0.00
FEES FROM SHORT COURSES	0.00	0.00	0.00
BENCH/RENTAL FEES	0.00	0.00	0.00
INSTITUTIONAL CONTRIBUTION	0.00	0.00	0.00
LOANS FROM INSTITUTION	0.00	0.00	0.00
INTEREST RECEIVED FROM DOLLAR BANK ACCT	0.00	0.00	0.00
INTEREST RECEIVED FROM NAIRA BANK ACCT.	0.00	0.00	0.00
<i>Total Receipts</i>	196,461,382.34	318,558,860.06	515,020,242.40
Expenditure by Component			
ESTABLISHING NEW AND SCALING-UP WELL-PERFORMING EXISTING ACEs FOR DEVELOPMENT IMPACT	187,246,758.89	254,907,476.60	442,154,235.49
ENHANCING NATIONAL AND REGIONAL LEVEL PROJECT FACILITATION AND M&E	0.00	0.00	0.00
<i>Total Expenditure</i>	187,246,758.89	254,907,476.60	442,154,235.49
<i>Receipt Less Expenditure</i>	9,214,623.45	63,651,383.46	72,866,006.91
<i>Add: Exchange Rate Difference</i>	34,582.50	(51,298.75)	(16,716.25)
<i>Add: Unretired Advances and Unremitted Taxes</i>	(1,718,467.80)	(14,781,819.01)	(16,500,286.81)
<i>Net Change in Cash</i>	7,530,738.15	48,818,265.70	56,349,003.85
Opening Balance			
ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT	0.00	0.00	0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT	0.00	0.00	0.00
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT	0.00	0.00	0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (NAIRA) ACCOUNT	48,818,265.70	0.00	0.00
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (NAIRA) ACCOUNT	0.00	0.00	0.00
ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DRAW-DOWN) ACCOU	0.00	0.00	0.00



SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Sources and Uses of Funds

Report From 01/01/2023 to 30/06/2023

ABU-1

Report Currency: NAIRA

<i>Total Opening Balance</i>	48,818,265.70	0.00	0.00
<i>Add: Net Change in Cash</i>	7,530,738.15	48,818,265.70	56,349,003.85
<i>Net Cash Available</i>	56,349,003.85	48,818,265.70	56,349,003.85
Closing Balance			
ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT	0.00	0.00	0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT	0.00	0.00	0.00
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT	0.00	0.00	0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (NAIRA) ACCOUNT	56,349,003.85	48,818,265.70	56,349,003.85
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (NAIRA) ACCOUNT	0.00	0.00	0.00
ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DRAW-DOWN) ACCO	0.00	0.00	0.00
<i>Total Closing Balance</i>	56,349,003.85	48,818,265.70	56,349,003.85

Notes: The following rates were used for conversion:

Opening balances of SA for reporting period: 1US\$ = 0

IBRD funds received and any foreign expenditures made are converted at the rate of exchange on the Date of the transaction.

Closing balance of SA for reporting period: 1US\$ = 0

Schedule to Sources and Uses of Funds

Unremitted Taxes and Unretired Advances

		Debit	Credit
12453	VAT DEDUCTIONS	8,816,278.93	0.00
12454-001	WITHHOLDING TAX (FEDERAL)	5,992,570.48	0.00
31211	STAFF ADVANCES	7,020,100.00	6,650,100.00
	Total	21,828,949.41	6,650,100.00

Difference as par Souces and Uses of Funds: (15,178,849.41)